94
5.1 E n c l o s u r e s
W a l l  M o u n t e d  S t e e l  E n c l o s u r e s S
Height Width Depth Reference Weight Reference with
(A) (B) (C) (Kg)* Transparent Door
250 200 150 CRN-2520/150 3,2 -
300 250 150 CRN-3025/150 4,2 CRN-3025/150 KT
300 250 200 CRN-3025/200 4,9 CRN-3025/200 KT

7 mm Triangular Key Lock LT-8 TET 7/ML
8 mm Triangular Key Lock LT-8 TET 8/ML
Locking Catch with 405 Type Key TEL/ML
Locking Catch with Strengthened Key TER/ML
Conversion Of Standard Catch To Retractable
Triple Action Model With Various Types Of Lock
G_Ess IRISH Sect5  26/7/06  15:03  Page 96
97
5.1E n c l o s u r e s
W a l l  M o u n t e d  S t e e l  E n c l o s u r e sS
Louvre Plates
To be fitted on any surface of the enclosure for internal ventilation.
Colour RAL-7032 texturised.
Canopies
Metal canopies, protected
internally and externally with
textured light grey polyester
epoxy resin, to RAL 7032.
Reference                    Width Depth
TJ-2015 200 150
TJ-2515 250 150
TJ-2520 250 200
TJ-3015 300 150
TJ-3020 300 200
TJ-4015 400 150
TJ-4020 400 200
TJ-4025 400 250
TJ-5015 500 150
TJ-5020 500 200
TJ-5025 500 250
TJ-6020 600 200
TJ-6025 600 250
TJ-6040 600 400
TJ-8020 800 200
TJ-8025 800 250
TJ-8030 800 300
TJ-8040 800 400
TJ-10030 1000 300
TJ-10040 1000 400
Canopies
Reference Height Width
PIN 43 400 300
PIN 54 500 400
PIN 64 600 400
PIN 75 700 500
PIN 86 800 600
PIN 106 1000 600
PIN 108 1000 800
PIN 128 1200 800
Internal Door
Spray Paint
Reference Features
BPA-7032 Colour RAL-7032 Contents 150 gr.
Spray Paint
Reference A B
TR-1 144 62
TR-2 208 90
TR-3 244 90
TR-4 345 118
TR-5 345 148
TR-6 445 148
Louvre Plates
Internal door
Set of internal doors designed to attach directly to the enclosure or
to the adjustable SDCR supports. Enter positioning of the mounting
plate by making it depth adjustable. Finished in textured polyester-
epoxy paint, colour RAL 7032.
G_Ess IRISH Sect5  26/7/06  15:03  Page 97
98
5.2 E n c l o s u r e s
W a l l  M o u n t i n g  S t a i n l e s s  S t e e l  E n c l o s u r e s S
CRSX IP66
Stainless steel enclosures are particularly suitable for corrosive